RESOLUTION NO. 24-022

A RESOLUTION OF THE SANIBEL FIRE AND RESCUE DISTRICT,
LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A
REPLACEMENT UTILITY RESCUE VEHICLE AND ALL ACCESSORIES
NECESSARY. ALSO APPROVING THE SALE OF THE CURRENT JOHN
DEER UTILITY VEHICLE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Sanibel Fire and Rescue District (the "District"}), in compliance with Florida Statutes;
and

WHEREAS, the District recognizes the need to improve response assets to effectively and promptly
respond to emergencies within the service area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Sanibel Fire and Rescue
District as follows:

SECTION 1 - The Fire Chief is hereby authorized to purchase the following district asset for
the total purchase price of $33,735.24 as listed in the attached documents. The following
asset was previously approved for purchase as part of the Fiscal Year Budget 2023-2024.

Can AM Defender Max HD-10 (BRP Government Sales)

Full windshield (BRP Government Sales)

Center Rearview Mirror (BRP Government Sales)

Side Mirrors (BRP Government Sales)

Roof Rack (BRP Government Sales)

QEMSR Patient Transport Skid Unit (BRP Government Sales)
Vinyl Wrap / UTV Graphics (Panda Printing)

Emergency Lights and Siren (Dana Safety)

Patient Stretcher (Ferno)

SECTION 2 - The District has received 3 quotes for an identical product and will proceed
with the lowest bid, as per District policy.

SECTION 3 - The District Board of Commissioner also give authorization for the Fire Chief to
sell the following district asset per the District policy.

Asset #20397 - 2015 John Deere Gator HPX
Serial #1MOHPXGSPFM130635

SECTION 4 - Effective date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.




RESOLUTION NO. 24-022

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Sanibel Fire and Rescue District duly adopted this
resolution at a public meeting held on the 18th day of September 2024.

Commissioner , who moved for its adoption, offered the foregoing resolution. The
motion was seconded by Commissioner , and upon being put to a vote, the vote was
as follows:

JERROLD MUENCH:
BRUCE COCHRANE:

RICHARD MCCURRY:

Done and adopted by the SANIBEL FIRE AND RESCUE DISTRICT BOARD this 18th day of September
2024.

Chairman, “Jerry” Jerrold Muench

Vice Chairman, Bruce Cochrane

Secretary/Treasurer, Richard McCurry

Attest, Fire Chief Kevin Barbot



DEALER

BRP GOV Sales
Plano, TX

MTECH Inc.
Chico, CA

RideNow Powersports
Irving, TX

MTECH Inc.
Chico, CA

Seminole Powersports
Sanford, FL

MTECH Inc.
Chico, CA

High Impact Designs

Panda Printing

Lightning Wireless

DANA Safety

FERNO

TOTAL PACKAGE
BRP GOV SALES
Panda Printing

DANA Safety
FERNO

b
B

Can AM
CanAM
CanAM
Can AM
Can AM
QTAC

CanAM
Can AM
Can AM
Can AM
CanAM

QTAC

CanAM
Can AM

QTAC

RE11009999

MODEL

DEFENDER MAX HD-10
Full Windshield
Panoramic Center Mirror Kit
Side Mirror Kit
Lightweight Mmax Roof Rack
QEMSR Patient Transport SKID Unit

DEFENDER MAX HD-10
Full Windshield
Panoramic Center Mirror
Side Mirror Kit
Adventure Roof Rack
QEMSR Patient Transport Skid Unit

DEFENDER MAX HD-10
Accessories

QEMSR Patient Transport Skid Unit

Can AM wrap and graphics
Can AM wrap and graphics

Can AM emergency lights and siren

Can AM emergency lights and siren

Titan Stainless Steel Stretcher

Can AM with Skid Unit installed
Vinyl Wrap / Graphics installed

Emergency Lights and Siren Installed

Patient Stretcher

PRICE

$21,149,10
$528.98
$74.73
$164.43
$1,185.60
$4,045.,00

$23,650.30
$626.99
$94.99
$208.99
$759.99

$4,045.00

$21,799.00
$1,847.85

$4,045.00

$2,232.00

$1,927.75

$1,161.90

INSTALLATION

$72.50
$29.00
$36.25
$145.00
$500.00
Grand Total

included
included
included
included
Total
Shipping $800.00
Grand Total

Installation $1,998.00
Documentation Fees
Battery Protection
Tag Fee
Total
Shipping $800.00
Grand Total

Installation included
Installation included

Installation / Shipping
Grand Total
Installation / Shipping
Grand Total

Free Shipping
Grand Total

Grand Total

TOTAL

$21,149.10
$601.48
$103.73
$200.68
$1,330.60
$4,545,00
$27,930.59

$26,530.30
$626.99
$94.99
$208.99
$759.99

$25,341.26
$4.845

$30,186.26

$21,799.00
$3,845.85
$394.00
$199.00
$99.00
$26,336.85
$4,845.00
$31,181.85

$800.00
$950.00

$1,620.00
$3,852.00
$1,765.00
$3,692.75

$1,161.90
$1,161.90

$27,930.59
$950.00
$3,692.75
$1,161.90
$33,735.24

NOTES

Delivery included
Factory installed
Factory installed
Factoryinstalled
Factory installed
Factory installed

Delivery included
Dealer installed
Dealer installed
Dealer installed
Dealerinstalled

EMS SKID not inluded
SFD installed

SFD has to pick up

SFD installed

Same company used
for staff vehicles.

Direct from Manufacturer



BRP US, INC

7300 Dallas Parkway North Suite A120

L DELETE

8RPF,
Plano, TX 75024
GOVERNMENT QUOTE
DATE: 9/12/2024 QUOTE # A09122024
Email: bclement@sanibelfire.com
TO: Brian Clement from Sanibel Fire Department PHONE #: 9412760015
ATTN: Brian Clement GSA Contract #
State/Prov. Florida
FROM: Robert Bostwick EMAIL robert.bostwick@brp.com
Commercial Fleet & Government Sales Coordinator PHONE # 469,395.3480
MODEL # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY CUSTOMER COST OTHER EXTENDED PRICE
00C8MRBOO |DEFENDER MAX HD10 XT- Fiery Red 1.00 521,149.10 $21,149.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Unit Total: $21,149.10
INSTALLATION INSTALLATION EXTENDED
PART # DESCRIPTION Qry CUSTOMER COST TIME PER UNIT | CHARGE TOTAL PRICE
DMaxWrap |Custom Wrap 1 $1,610.00 0.00 $0.00 5164507
715002432 |FULL WINDSHIELD HARDCOATED ASSEMBLY 1 $528.98 0.50 $72.50 $601.48
715003638 [PANORAMIC CENTER MIRROR KIT 1 374.73 0.20 $29.00 $103.73
715008100 |SIDE MIRROR KIT 1 $164.43 0.25 $36.25 $200.68
715004391  |LIGHTWEIGHT MAX ROOF RACK 2 §1,185.60 1.00 $145.00 $1,330.60
QEMSR EMS-R, Sliding Storage, O2 Bottle Mounts, IV Pole: 1 $4,045.00 4.00 $500.00 $4,545.00
PLEASE REFERENCE QUOTE NUMBER WHEN
PLACING ORDER. THANK YOU.
PRICE INCLUDES TRANSPORT AND PREPARATION
APPLICABLE TAXES NOT INCLUDED QUOTE TOTAL: $29,540.59
* Quote includes PDI and Delivery Cost to all locations in the Contenintal United States and Alaska. jz 7 ‘ q 30, ‘ 4
L

* Delivery periods should be no later than 180 Days UPON RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER depending on supply line issues.
* Due to supply chain issues with Parts/Accessories added may not be available for delivery past 180 days in some cases.
* BRP is Berry Compliant N/A and TAA Yes
THIS QUOTE WILL BE VALID FOR 80 DAYS FROM TODAY DELIVERY: TBD
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR NEED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE ADVISE. THANK YOU.




RIDENOW POWERSPORTS
901 W, WALNUT HILL LANE
SUITE 110-A

IRVING, TX 75038

(469) 617-1260

Sanibel Fire Department —07312024A
Attn: Bryan Clement
Email: belement(@sanibelfire.com

DATE 7/31/2024

SKU DESCRIPTION UNITS | UNIT PRICE LABOR TOTAL PRICE
8MRB Defender MAX XT HD10 1| $23,650.30 $23,650.30
715002432 Full Windshield 1 $626.99 $626.99
715003638 Panoramic Center Mirror 1 $94.99 $94.99
715008100 Side Mirrors 1 5208.99 $208.99
715004391 Adventure Roof Rack 1 $759.99 $759.99
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL $25,341.26
Quote includes PDI and Delivery to end user.
The units will be delivered within 90 Days of the notification of award. + K Bale
The quote is approved and is good for 60 days by the undersigned below. (7/;.\(1,"{ S ontL 9
Thank you for your time and have a great day.
WwE TaSTRLL

Pt

—_—

CLANCY THOMAS




Seminole PowerSports
1200 Rinehart Rd
Sanford FL 32771

407-322-3253

BRYAN CLEMENT ' Buyer's Order Date
Deal No.
Salesperson KYLE SMITH
Lienholder  None

H w C 9412760015 Email BCLEMENT@SANIBELLFIRE.COM

1 hereby agree to purchase the fallowing unit(s) from you under the terms and conditions specified. Delivery is to be made
as soon as possible. It is agreed, however, that neither you nor the manufacturer will be liable for failure to make delivery.

Unit Information

New/U Year Make Maodel Serial No. Stock No. Price (Incl factory aptions)
New 2024  Can-Am 8MRF 3JBUCAX46RK000858  BUGD08S8 $21,799.00
Options: Market Value Selling Price $23,799.00
Discount $2,000.00
Dealer Unit Price $21,799.00
Factory Options _ $0.00
Added Accessories 1,847.85
Freight/Setup 1,898.00
Dealer Prep $0.00
Private Tag Agency $99.00
Seminole Battery Protection $199.00
ACCESSORIESILABOR $1,847.85 D
Trade Allowance .00
Payoff .00
. Net Trade $0.00
Notes: Sales Tax $0.00
Document or Administration Fees $394.00
Sub Total $26,336.85
Trade information Cash Down Payment $0.00

Amount to Pay/Finance $26,336.85

Monthly Paymentof $0.00 For 0  Monthsat 0.00% Interest “+ M C

NOTICE TO BUYER: (1) Do not sign this agreement before you read it or if it contains any blank spaces to be filled in. (2) You are entitled to a completaly filled in copy of this
agreement. (3) If you default in the performance of your abligations under this agreement, the vehicle may bo repossassed and you may be subject to suit and labifity for
the unpaid Indebtedness evidenced by this agreement.

TRADE-IN NOTICE: Customer respresents that all trade in units described above are free of all fiens and encumbrances excapt as noted. -+ P re K VOD

*With Approved Credit. Interest rates and monthly paymant are approximate and may vary from those datermined by the lsndor.

Customer Signature Dealer Signature
Thank You for Your Business!




MTECH Inc.

1072 MARAUDER STREET
SUITE 210
CHICO, CA 95973
Phone: 530-894-5091
Fax: 530-894-5092

Quotation
Quote SANIBEL FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
To: 2351 PALM RIDGE RD

Sanibel, FL 33957

United States
Quote Number: 14689 Contact: BRYAN CLEMENT
Quote Date: 07/29/2024 Expires: 08/28/2024 Inquiry:
Customer: SANIBELFRD Terms: Payment due on receipt
Salesman: DAVID HINES Phone: 9412760015
Ship Via: FLAT RATE $800 FAX:
FOB: CHICO, CA |

1. This is an estimate only. Modification to line items may affect final pricing.
2. Price does not include sales tax (if applicable), crating or freight charges.
3. Commercial address with a forklift or loading dock is required to qualify for QTAC UTV skid flat rate shipping.

Part Number
Ite Description Revision Quantity
1 2300.008-10 1

QTAC EMS-R, Includes:

- Red with white decals

- Rescue/backboard rescue platform

- Sliding storage tray, EMS-R, Black PolyTough
- 02 Bottle Holder, Black PolyTough

- IV Pole & Holder Assembly, EMS-R

- Integrated latching rail/handle

- Storage compartment with latching door
- Sliding Storage Tray, Black, PolyTough
- Adjustable attendant seat with seatbelt
- Hand rail for altendant

- Premium components

2 FR800 1
QTAC (Central/Eastern) flat rate shipping fee to a
commercial address within the Contiguous U.S. Additional
services such as lift gate, appointment requests, school,
secure location, military base, or farm delivery will require
additional fees.

Total:

Contact: David Hines
Email: dhines@gqtacfire.com
Contact Phone Number: (888)797-5100 ext. 157

Price

$4,045.0000 /EA

$800.0000 /EA

 $4,845.00

By DAVID HINES
MTECH Inc.

Report Generated: 07/29/2024 8:21:28 AM

Page 1 of 1



AND RUCK ,

UTV SKIDS  EX EARN v  DEALERS CONTACT
RESCU KIDS
TRUCKS

HOME / UTV/ATV SKIDS / EMS RESCUE / OQOTAC EMS-R

QTAC EMS-R

$3,645.00

The QTAC EMS-Rrescue skid is a
light weight, versatile skid system
for fire service and rescue
personnel, and comes standard with
an enclosed storage bin.

EMS-R, Sliding Storage: $3,645.00

EMS-R, Sliding Storage, 02 Bottle
Mounts, IV Pole: $4,045.00

PLACE ORDER

Flat rate shipping to any commercial

s U.S. isbased on

idress in the contigu
time zones: SB00 for Pacific and Mountain,

5800 for Central and Eastern.

QTAC Proposition 65 InformationWARNING: Cancer
and Reproductive Harm
https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/




HIGH IMPACT DESIGNZ, LLC

735 NE 18th Place Unit 15, Cape Coral, Fl 33809

239-772-3000
Signs & Graphics Invoice
Customer: Order Details: _
Sanibel Fire Dept Date Proposed > October 30, 2023
Date Completed > October 30, 2023
Order # 13885
Representative > Quarry

Per Square Foot ltems Sq Ft per Item # of items Total
Coreplast Signs (single sided) 0 0 $0.00
Coreplast Signs (double sided) 0 0 $0.00
Light Duty Single Sided Banners (] 0 $0.00
Heavy Duty Single Sided Banners 0 0 $0.00
Heavy Duty Double Sided Banners 0 0 $0.00
Magnetic Signs 0 0 $0.00
PVC & Aluminum Signs 0 0 $0.00
PVC & Aluminum Signs (double sided) 0 0 $0.00
Plywood Signs 0 0 $0.00
Plywood Signs (double sided) 0 $0.00
Sandblasted Wood or SignFoam Signs 0 $0.00
Digitally Printed Graphics 0 %0,00
Letters Only or Paintmask (cut & taped) 0 0.00
Additional Charges !‘
Can Am Defender Wrap/Graphics/Reflec ogos $800.00
Business Cards 16PT4/0 Qty 1k $0.00
Business Cards 16PT4/0 Qty 5k $0.00
Name Badges Magnetic Qty 7 @8 $0.00
Per Hour Installation EITarges When A'Ep!lcable (labor onty) * Enter Minutes Total
Vehicle / Trailer Lettering (at shop) 0 $0.00
Vehicle / Trailor Lettering (away from shop) 0 $0.00
Boat Lettering (at shop) 0 $0.00
Boat Lettering (at marina or in water) 0 $0.00
Store Front, Sign, Glass Lettering (away from shop) 0 $0.00
Shipping 0 $0.00
Other Per Hour items (labor only) Enter Minutes Total
Custom Design Time (special graphics,logos,etc..) 0 $0.00
Glass Etching with Sandblaster 0 $0.00
Hand Painting Letters & Graphics 0 0.00
Payment Method Subtotal SEW'
Master Card / Visa - Discount gg_g.o i
Check Enclosed ___ Discounted To 0.00
Cash Enclosed ___ Sales Tax %0.00 ]
Money Order Enclosed |Final Total .

Notes and Comments
Can Am Defender Wrap/Graphics/Reflective Logos



Re: Sanibel Fire Can Am side by side

Jade Hall <jade@panda-printing.com>
Wed 8/21/2024 5:02 PM

To:Chris Jackson <cjackson@sanibelfire.com>

Hi Chris

It will be $950 for the decals. Will we install any reflective on the back?
Thank you,

Jade Hall

Panda-Printing.com

Naples: 16010 Old 41 Unit 102 Naples, FL 34110
Fort Myers: 2351 Crystal Dr. Unit 105 Ft. Myers, Fi
Email: jade@panda-printing.com

Office: 866-970-9727

Mobile: 235-744-7816

)

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are
addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager. This message contains confidential information and is
intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please

notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-maii by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the

intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is

strictly prohibited.

On Mon, Aug 19, 2024 at 3:53 PM Chris Jackson <cjackson@sanibelfire.com> wrote:
Good Afternoon Jade,
| believe you just finished Captiva Fire's Can Am. We are purchasing another Can Am also. Here are pics of
our current Can Am. The graphics will be identical but Rescue 172 instead of 171. The red color is wrapped.
The letters are cut vinyl and white is reflective. The red SANIBEL FIRE on windshield is reflective. The logo is
printed. We have not taken delivery, but can you give me a quote for graphics?

Let me know if you need more pics or have questions.
Thank you,

Chris Jackson

Assistant Chief

Sanibel Fire & Rescue District

Mobile: 239-770-3068

Fire Station Direct Line: 239-342-2375
Fire Station Main Line: 239-472-5525
cjackson@sanibelfire.com




( i )) Lightning Wireless Solutions Inc.

LIGHTNING FLEET SOLUTIONS

A Division of Lightning Wireless Solutions, Inc.

Fort Myers Sarasota
Corp. Headgquarters Branch Location
5500 Division Drive 6244 Clark Center Ave., Unit 1
Fort Myers, FL 33905 Sarasota, FL 34238
(239) 481-8700 (941) 413-5130
MV98303 MV98584
Name / Address
Sanibel Fire Department
Accounts Payable
2351 Palm Ridge Rd Date Quote
Sanibel, FL 33957
9/6/2024 20821
Description Qty Rate Total
1- 2024/25 Can Am Side by Side ***Priced Per Vehicle***
Whelen TLI2ZD ION™ T-Series™ Linear Super-LED® DUO Red / White (2) Front Bottom Head Light Area, 8 93.75 750.00
(2) Sides, (2) Under Tailgate All Lights With Flood Override
Whelen TIONBKT! Universal "L" Bracket for One TLI™ Lighthead (Under Tailgate) 2 14.00 28.00
Whelen WSSPA30, WSSC Series Siren, Same as WSSC30, Includes Public Address 1 246.00 246.00
Whelen WSSMSW3, Motorcycle Warning, Motoreycle Switch, 3-Functions for Siren, Air Horn and Lighting 1 85.00 §5.00
(5 amp Max)
Whelen MC16PR, Century Series LED Mini Lightbars with Aluminum Base with Color Outer Dome, 16", 1 345.00 345.00
Permanent Mount, Red
Whelen NP6BB, Pioneer Nano™ NP Series , Includes Bail Mount, 6-LED, with Bail Mount, Black (2) Front 4 73.50 294.00
Roof Area and (2) Rear Roof Area
Whelen 60CREGCS, Interior Light, 6" Round, 12 Diode Interior Light, Split Red/White, Includes Switches ] 129.00 129.00
(Center Driver / Pass Area Overhead Dome Light)
AM Nilight - 90109D 4 Gang Aluminum Rocker Switch Panel Toggle Dash 5 Pin ON/Off Pre-Wired Rocker 1 50.00 50.00
Switch Red Backlit Switch for Automotive Car Marine Boat
Shipping 1 55.00 55.00
Labor - Vehicle Equipment Installation @ Fort Myers Shop 1 1.620.00 1,620.00
LWS Custom Wiring Harness, 1 175.00 175.00
TO00 Miscellaneous Installation Hardware (including wire, connectors,wire ties, tape, etc.) 1 75.00 75.00
Install lights and add Flood Overide Feature, Front, Sides, and Rear on 4 Weather Proof Switches( Nilight
Panel) Emergency Lights on Whelen Control Panel. Ref Q16851
To accept this quote please sign below or attach a PO and return to our office. Subtotal $3,852.00
s
_ . Please Scnq to O.rdu s@lwsmc.net . . Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00
Quote 1s valid for 60 days and pricing is subject to change at the time of order.
Total $3,852.00

Signature




DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC

4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407

Telephone: 800-845-0405

B Bill To

SANIBEL FIRE DEPARTMENT
Email Invoices to:
cjackson@sanibelfire.com

FL

Contact: Chris Jackson
Telephone: 239-342-2375

E-mail: cjackson@sanibelfire.com

i

Sales Quote

545353-H

SANIBEL

DSS/ FT MYERS
FL

Contact: MATT

Telephone: (239)472-5525

E-mail:
f?gzL

QUOTED FREIGHT

GROUND FREIGHT NON |

Michac] Steel Fort Myers

mber / Description :
0 0 N | VEHICLE 0.0000 0.00
VEHICLE - SEE SPECS BELOW
Warehouse: FTMY
LIST ALL VEHICLE INFO - TO INCLUDE DEALER PROVIDING
VEHICLE IF REQUIRED
YEAR: 2024
MAKE: CAN-AM
MODEL: SIDE BY SIDE 6 SEATER
8 g N | EMPS2QMS4D 100.8800 807.04
SOI, MPWR FASCIA, 4", QM. BLK HSG, RED/WHT
Warehouse: FTMY
(2) installed front hood above headlights forward facing, but the angle of the
hood will put the lights at an angle.
(2) installed front hood forward facing center
(2) rear side on body of vehicle above the rear tires under the letter "E" in the
word RESCUE
(2) rear black topper facing rear
1 1| N | WSSPA30 271.3300 271.33
WEC 30W SIREN/SPEAKER COMBO W/ PA & MIC
Warchouse: FTMY
INCLUDES MICROPHONE
R AR R KR AR KRR I KRR AR AR
Light switch will activate all red/white flashing lights

09/06/24
07:41:24 AM
1

Printed By: Mike Steel

Continued on Next Page

Ll



Sales Quote

DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
4809 KOGER BLYD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407

545353-H

SANIBEL

Telephone: 800-845-0405

[ Bill To ] |
SANIBEL FIRE DEPARTMENT DSS/FT MYERS
Email Invoices to: FL
cjackson@sanibelfire.com
FL
Contact: Chris Jackson Contact: MATT
Telephone: 239-342-2375 Telephone: (239)472-5525
E-mail: cjackson@sanibelfire.com
QuoteDate|  Ship Via aele ) AT HOR.
08/21/24 | GROUND FREIGHT NON QUOTED FREIGHT NET30
[0 " Enfered By ' ____ Salespersox sale
Jenny Malchiodi Michael Steel Fort Myers A/Chief
. ?:{ 1antit i 5T m Number / Description ; r ﬁl’i&‘- ..'f'iii.,g_: 5
1 1| N | WSSMSW3 78.1000 78.10

WEC 3 POS MOTORCYCLE SWITCHBOX
Warehouse: FTMY

| Il N | MISC 301.0000 301.00

ENRMBOOTQN , Nroads 17" Mini bar All Red
Warehouse: FTMY

17"/43cm 9-16V NROADS LED SGL STACK MINIBAR

/1806|[S06/

/ IRED|RED] \

[SO6/CLR||CLR|S06|

|RED|-Z-||-—-|RED)

| [S06(S06| /

\[RED|RED; /

WIRING - Standard Cig Plug

MOUNT - Std Fixed Height Mount (PNRLBKO0)

QSF041292

4 4] N | EW2603 68.0000 272.00

ECCO HD LED.SIDE SHOOTER, 12-24V.FLOOD
Warehouse: FTMY

(2) facing front forward on the front black topper. Here you will find two
groves in the roof (one on each side) place these on top.

(2) facing rear and install on the black topper to the outside of the (2)
mPowers.

1 1| N | ECVDMLTALOO 53.2800 53.28
SOI UNIVERSAL DOME LIGHT ALL LED, RED/CLEAR
Warehouse: FTMY

e | 09/06/24
16 | 07:41:24 AM
il 2

Printed By: Mike Steel

Continued on Next Page



DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407

Telephone: 800-845-0405

Sales Quote

‘Quote No. 545353-H

SANIBEL

I "'J-a;t._"‘ BillTo I I

SANIBEL FlRI:. DEPARTMENT
Email Invoices to:
cjackson(@sanibelfire.com

FL

Contact: Chris Jackson
Telephone: 239-342-2375

DSS/ FT MYERS
FL

Contact: MATT
Telephone: (239)472-5525

E- mail cjackson@sanibelfire.com

E-mail:

Ay Ship¥iz =1 - UHEOB.
GROUND FREIGHT NON QUOTED FREIGHT

Micﬁae] SleelFon Myers

Item Number / Description

1 1| N | INSTALL KIT
MISC INSTALLATION SUPPLIES LE.

to include 3 toggle switches.
Ist - front lights

2nd - rear lights

3rd - flood lights only

1 1| N | INSTALL

DSS INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT

CONTACT NAME: (fhris Jadkson
CONTACT RANK: bC
CONTACT CELL NUMBER} 239-342-2375

EMAIL: cjackson@sgnibelfirg.com

Approved By:

Warehouse: FTMY
LOOM, WIRE, HARDWARE, CONNECTORS, ETC

he 3 o o o o0 ok o b i oA o o ke oo o o o ok o o o ok ok ok e ok e e ok ok ok ok

Warehouse: FTMY

Install lights and add flood overide feature, front and rear on 3 weather proof
toogle switches. Emergency lights on the whelen controller
FOR $CHEDULING |INSTAILATION AND PICK UP PLEASE CONTACT THE PERSON LISTED BELOW:

145.0000 145.00

1,710.0000 1,710.00

[ Approve All Items & Quantities
Quote Good for 30 Days

09/06/24
| 07:41:24 AM
3

Printed By: Mike Steel

3,637.75
55.00

3,692.75




OFERNO
www.Ferno.com

Quote Prepared For Our Valued Customer:

Sanibel Fire Department

Account ID: Quote #: 23675

Customer Contact: Billing Address: Shipping Address:

Bryan Clement Sanibel Fire Department Sanibel Fire Department

(941) 276-0015 2351 Palm Ridge Rd 2351 Palm Ridge Rd
Sanibel, FL Sanibel, FL 33957

bclement@sanibelfire.com 33957

Quote Valid Until:  Aug 31, 2023

Your Sales Representative is: Your Customer Service Contact is:
Jamie Scogin Jacob Burrell
j.scogin@ferno.com J.burrell@ferno.com
561.323.0278 (877) 733-0911
Item Number Product Name Quantity Unit Price Total
RE11009999 TITAN SS BASKET STRET., TAPERED 1 $1161.90 $1161.90

Hard Copy PO Required?| |Yes [ |No

Approval: Subtotal: $ 1,161.90
Printed Name Signature Sales Tax: $0.00
Credit Card: Secure Code: Exp: Shipping Quote: $ 0.00

Your Price: $1,161.90

Comments:

Crdder subjett o Credit approval by Ferno. Il not quoted, shipging and any apgiicable sales Lan will be aded 1o invoice, Creil Garnot be aliowed on relitns of special or modibed dons. Prices and specitications are subject 16 £ hange without nolice

70 Weil Way / Wiimington, Ohio 45177 / info@ferno.com / 888.388.1349 FAX



